

ERRATUM

J. Jakupovic *et al.* (1986) *Phytochemistry* **25**, 2677. The name of A. Whittemore was spelt incorrectly in the above article.

CORRIGENDA

H. W. Gardner and J. W. Newton (1987) *Phytochemistry* **26**, 621. The authors regret that on p. 625 the sentence beginning on line 4 should read: Thus, the stereochemistry does not support the oxaziridine mechanism of Baldwin *et al.* [34] in the study; however, the oxidation of ACC by transition metal ions observed by the same workers [34] does support the stereochemistry of ethylene formation by this system.

W. H. Gerwick *et al.* (1987) *Phytochemistry* **26**, 1701. The authors regret a name change in the title compounds due to the earlier use of 'malyngamide D'. The new compounds are thus renamed as malyngamide F (1) and malyngamide F acetate (2).

M. Mizuno *et al.* (1987) *Phytochemistry* **26**, 2418. The authors regret that in Table 1, compounds 3–6 should read 4–7 and in Table 2, compounds 2–6 should read 2, 4–7.